Boards, Commissions and Committees - Membership
For Mayor and/or City Council Appointments
bylaws
Board of Community Relations and Affirmative Action

Reference: TMC Chapter 159 Ordinance No. 974-90, 251-88

Purpose: A. It is Council's wish that the Board be comprised of members who represent the racial and
ethnic diversity of the men and women of Toledo, and who have demonstrated in their words
and actions a sensitivity to the need to end discrimination and insure equal opportunity for
all.

B. Promote amicable relations through positive measures to ensure and enhance favorable
interacial and intercultural relationships in the City.

C. Take appropriate steps to eliminate conditions which strain racial and cultural
relationships.

D. Aid in the coordination of the activities of public and private organizations concerned
with improving interracial and intercultural relationships.

E. Aid in the coordination of activities of public and private organizations concerned with
eliminating discrimination based on race, religious creed, color, national origin, ethnic origin,
ancestry, gender, handicap, age or sexual orientation.

To see more, please visit the TMC.

Appointment: Mayor Members: No more than 26 Term Length: 3 years
members.Two youth, 8 directly Youth: One member for 1 year,
appointed by Mayor, and 16 and one member for 2 years.

nominated by the Community.

Makeup: A. Three members of the Board shall be nominated on behalf of the business community by
an ad hoc committee consisting of representatives duly appointed by the Chamber of
Commerce.

B. Three members of the Board shall be nominated on behalf of the education community
by an ad hoc committee consisting of representatives duly appointed by the Toledo Public
Schools, Washington Local Schools, Catholic School Services, the Toledo Federation of
Teachers and the Toledo Association of Administrative Personnel.

C. One member of the Board shall be nominated by a nominating committee of duly
appointed representatives of the University of Toledo.

D. Three members of the Board shall be nominated on behalf of the religious community by
an ad hoc committee consisting of duly appointed representatives of the Baptist Ministers
Conference, the Interdenominational Ministerial Alliance, the Interracial Religious Coalition,
Metro Toledo Churches United and Toledo Metropolitan Mission.

E. Three members of the Board shall be nominated on behalf of the labor community by a
nominating committee of the United labor Committee.

F. Three members of the Board shall be nominated on behalf of neighborhood
organizations by an ad hoc committee consisting of representatives duly appointed

by community development corporations as defined by those nonprofit organizations in

the City of Toledo receiving Community Development Block Grant funds for housing or



planning activities. Thereafter, subsequent appointees shall be selected by a procedure
established by the Board within twelve months from the date of the enactment of this

chapter.

Member

Campagna, Anthony

Rivers, Jacqueline
VACANT

Durant, Romules
Meyers, Linda
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT

Welsh, Virginia
VACANT
Maguire, Adam
Harrison, Laura

Alexander, Micheal

Delgado, Martha
VACANT
VACANT

Geronimo, Cynthia

Quintero, Arturo
Rupert, Kenneth
Kadi, Sheena
Jordan, Keith
Hasan, Zaheer
Badawi, Najwa
Zielinski, Joseph
Frazier, Ramale
Dunn, Matthew
Rowell, Chris
Lapitsky, Sharon

Expires
7/5/2017
7/31/2018

7/21/2015
7/31/2018

5/22/2015

7/31/2018
5/7/2017

5/22/2015
7/31/2015

7/31/2018
2/3/2018
2/3/2018
7/31/2018
07/10/2017
10/7/2017
6/25/2016
10/7/2017
10/21/2016
10/21/2015
7/31/2018
7/31/2018

Appointed By
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor

Reserved

Business

Business

Business

Education

Education

Education

uT

Religioius

Religioius

Religioius

Labor

Labor

Labor

Neighborhood Organization
Neighborhood Organization
Neighborhood Organization
Mayoral

Mayoral

Mayoral

Mayoral

Mayoral

Mayoral

Mayoral

Mayoral

Youth

Youth

Mayoral

Mayoral



